cevans@pleasantvalleysd.org 

Phone Number: 8054824608 

Total Amount of funds received by the LEA: 211,870 

Date of adoption at a public meeting: 05/25/2023 05:30 pm 

AB 181 Sec. 134 AB 185 Sec. 56 

(a) For the 2022–23 fiscal year, the sum of three billion five hundred sixty million eight hundred eighty-five thousand dollars 
($3,560,885,000) is hereby appropriated from the General Fund to the State Department of Education to establish the Arts, Music, 
and Instructional Materials Discretionary Block Grant, for allocation to county offices of education, school districts, charter schools,